Part Time............        0 46  

Funds are provided herein to adjust the Variable Compensation 47 

Plan to ensure that all full-time employees receive a pay increase 48 

equal to the realignment component of the Variable Compensation 49 

Plan or One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), whichever 50 

is greater. 51  

With the funds herein appropriated, it is the intention of 52 

the Legislature that it shall be the agency's responsibility to 53 

make certain that funds required to be appropriated for "Personal 54 

Services" for Fiscal Year 2009 do not exceed Fiscal Year 2008 55

[...]

accordance with conditions provided in Section 69-27-331 et seq., 108 

Mississippi Code of 1972. 109  

SECTION 7.  It is the intention of the Legislature that the 110 

Soil and Water Conservation Commission shall have the authority to 111 

escalate its budget and expend funds from any source not to exceed 112 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) in accordance 113 

with rules and regulations of the Department of Finance and 114 

Administration in a manner consistent with the escalation of 115 

federal funds. 116  

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 117 

intention of the Legislature that an amount not to exceed 118 

Sixty-five Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00) be used for the purpose 119 

of funding a Beaver Control Cost Share program.  The Mississippi 120 

Soil and Water Conservation Commission shall promulgate rules and 121 

regulations for the establishment and operation of the program on 122 

a fund matching basis with the county unit of government.